Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lucky Spin Laundries, LLC		112/19/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PWS, Inc.
Street Address:	6500 Flotilla Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2056312	SPIN CYCLE INC.
Registration Number:	2278029	SPINCYCLE COIN LAUNDRY
Registration Number:	2272233	SPIN CYCLE COIN LAUNDRY
Registration Number:	2051510	SPINCYCLE
Registration Number:	2570899	SPINCYCLE
Registration Number:	2306227	TLC
Registration Number:	2309316	TOTAL LAUNDRY CARE GIVE US YOUR LAUNDRY WE'LL GIVE YOU MORE TIME
Registration Number:	2307593	TOTAL LAUNDRY CARE
Registration Number:	2108736	WE LOVE YOUR DIRTY LAUNDRY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)282-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: krogers@loeb.com

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0817** 

900065892

Correspondent Name: David W. Grace c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205370-10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Grace
Signature:	/David W. Grace/
Date:	01/03/2007

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=TrademarkAssignment2#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment2#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment2#page3.tif source=TrademarkAssignment2#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0818

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lucky Spin Laundries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company corporation, having a place of business at 6500 Flotilla Street, Los Angeles, California 90040 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trade names described in Exhibit A (the "Marks") and is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, PWS, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 6500 Flotilla Street, Los Angeles, California 90040 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the corresponding registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment in the countries listed in Exhibit A and any other countries as appropriate.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Marks, applications, and registrations listed on Exhibit A and all other rights described in this assignment.

The individuals signing this document on behalf of corporate entities represent and declare that they are authorized to execute this document on behalf of such corporate entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective this  $\frac{1976}{1000}$  day of December 2006.

LUCKY SPIN LAUNDRIES, LLC By PWS, Inc., Managing Member

By: Elie TTELLER

Title: CEO

SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0819

PWS, INC.

Ву:	2		
Name:	Eliz oreinsal		
Title:	ZEO		

State of CALIF	ORNIA		
County of DS	Angoles		
On ACC appeared ERIC to me (or proved to name) (X is are sultimely execut his hearther signat	before me s. STEINBERS  o me on the basis of satisfactoribed to the within instruction on the instrument the sated, executed the instrument	ir_authorized capacity(integrated capacity) are person(a) or the entity	(s), and that by
Signature An	my hand and official seal.	(Seal)	ANA FIGUEROA Commission # 1557247 Notary Public - California Los Arigetes County My Commi Expires Mar 7, 200
State of	)		
County of	)		
appeared known to me (or proposed in the proposed in the person (s) is/a he/she/they execute his/her/their signature which the person(s)	roved to me on the basis of are subscribed to the within ed the same in his/her/the ure(s) on the instrument the acted, executed the instrument had and official seal.	satisfactory evidence) to instrument and acknowledge authorized capacity(in person(s), or the entity	personally be the person(s) edged to me that es), and that by
Signature		(Seal)	

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SPINCYCLE INC & Design	Canada	TMA519,193	11/08/1999
SPINCYCLE, INC & Design	Mexico	585,807	01/13/1999
SPINCYCLE INC & Design	USA	2,056,312	04/22/1997
SPINCYCLE COIN LAUNDRY	USA	2,278,029	09/14/1999
SPINCYCLE COIN LAUNDRY & Design	Japan	4475174	05/18/2001
SPINCYCLE COIN LAUNDRY & Design	USA	2,272,233	08/24/1999
SPINCYCLE	Canada	TMA578231	03/26/2003
SPINCYCLE	Mexico	515,676	01/29/1996
SPINCYCLE	USA	2,051,510	04/08/1997
SPINCYCLE	USA	2,570,899	05/21/2002
SPINCYCLE (Stylized)	Japan	4475175	05/18/2001
TLC	USA	2,306,227	01/04/2000
TOTAL LAUNDRY CARE GIVE US YOUR LAUNDRY WE'LL GIVE YOU MORE TIME	USA	2,309,316	01/18/2000
TOTAL LAUNDRY CARE & Design	USA	2,307,593	01/11/2000
WE LOVE YOUR DIRTY CLOTHES	Mexico	545567	03/31/1997
WE LOVE YOUR DIRTY LAUNDRY	Canada	TMA539,076	01/02/2001
WE LOVE YOUR DIRTY LAUNDRY	Mexico	545,568	03/31/1997
WE LOVE YOUR DIRTY LAUNDRY	USA	2,108,736	10/28/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0822